

Legislation Text

File #: 0528-18, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Agreements with Moondance Foundation (\$460), Garden Springs Elementary PTA, Inc. (\$500), Lexington Leadership Foundation, Inc. (\$500), Lexington Community Radio (\$1,050), Bluegrass Community Foundation, Inc. (\$1,950), East Lake Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$650), Squire Oak Homeowners Association (\$625), Lofts of Locust Hill Townhome Association, Inc. (\$900), Stuart Hall Homeowners Association, Inc. (\$1,000), Lexington Leadership Foundation, Inc. (\$900), Stuart Hall Homeowners Association, Inc. (\$1,000), Lexington Leadership Foundation, Inc. (\$750), Stonewall Community Association (\$500), Stonewall Elementary PTA (\$500), Wellington PTA (\$500), Cardinal Valley Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$400), The Colony Neighborhood Association (\$760), for the Office of the Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sums stated. [Council Office, Maynard]

Organization:

MoonDance Foundation 3120 Wall Street, Suite 300

Lexington, KY 40507

Amber Luallen

Purpose:

To assist with the Taste of Beaumont Event.

Amount:

\$460.00

Organization:

Garden Springs Elementary PTA, Inc. 2151 Garden Springs Drive Lexington, KY 40504 Kasey Spicer **Purpose:** To provide backpacks for their Back to School Bash. **Amount:** \$500.00

Organization:

Lexington Leadership Foundation, Inc. PO Box 54642 Lexington, KY 40555 David Cozart

Purpose:

To assist with the 14th Annual Father's Day Weekend Celebration.

Amount:

\$500.00

Organization:

Lexington Community Radio PO Box 526 Lexington, KY 40588 Mark Royce Purpose: To provide assistance with ongoing expenses. Amount: \$1,050.00

Organization:

Bluegrass Community Foundation, Inc. 499 East High Street, Suite 112 Lexington, KY 40507 **Brian Dineen**

Purpose:

To assist with the campaign to erect a monument to celebrate the history of women in Lexington and Fayette Co. Amount:

\$1,950.00

Organization:

East Lake Neighborhood Assoc., Inc. 1000 Fog Court Lexington, KY 40515 Addison Hosea **Purpose:** To assist with new signs for neighborhood meetings.

Amount:

\$650.00

Organization:

Squire Oak HOA PO Box 24002 Lexington, KY 40524 Dave Lowe

Purpose:

To assist with renovating the neighborhood entrance sign and landscape.

- Amount:
- \$625.00

Organization:

Lofts of Locust Hill Townhome Assoc., Inc. 1096 Duval Street, Suite 140 Lexington, KY 40515 Mark Stringer

Purpose:

To assist with updating signage at the neighborhood entrance. **Amount:** \$900.00

Organization:

Stuart Hall HOA, Inc. 141 Prosperous Place, Suite 21 Lexington, KY 40509 Jared Gibson **Purpose:** To assist with updgrading the neighborhood entrance lighting. **Amount:** \$1,000.00

Organization:

Lexington Leadership Foundation, Inc. 422 Codell Drive Lexington, KY 40509 Audra Patrick

Purpose:

To assist with materials for the Woodhill Back to School Rally.

Amount:

\$750.00

Organization:

Stonewall Community Assoc. 908 Witthuhn Way Lexingon, KY 40503 Caryl Pfeiffer **Purpose:**

To assist with the cost of upcoming neighborhood activities and entryway maintenance. **Amount:** \$500.00

Organization:

Stonewall Elementary PTA 3215 Cornwall Drive Lexington, KY 40503 Amy Recktenwald **Purpose:** To assist with the annual kindergarten class tree planting project. **Amount:** \$500.00

Organization

Uiyainzation.

Wellington PTA 3280 Keithshire Way

Lexington, KY 40503

Brittany Hayes Koening

Purpose:

To assist with the cost of the Welcome Program for gift bags for new families.

- Amount:
- \$500.00

Organization: Cardinal Valley Neighborhood Assoc., Inc. PO Box 8776 Lexington, KY 40533 Lane Boldman Purpose: To assist with the beautification of the entryway. Amount: \$400.00

Organization: The Colony Neighborhood Assoc. PO Box 8713 Lexington, KY 40533 Sherri Weisenfluh **Purpose:** To assist with the completion of a stream restoration project. **Amount:** \$760.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, MoonDance Foundation, Garden Springs Elementary PTA, Inc., Lexington Leadership Foundation, Inc., Lexington Community Radio, Bluegrass Community Foundation, Inc., East Lake Neighborhood Association, Inc., Squire Oak Homeowners Association, Lofts Of Locust Hill Townhome Association, Inc., Stuart Hall Homeowners Association, Inc., Lexington Leadership Foundation, Inc., Stonewall Community Association, Stonewall Elementary PTA, Wellington PTA, Cardinal Valley Neighborhood Association, Inc., The

Colony Neighborhood Association, for the Office of the Urban County Council.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sums stated, be and hereby is approved for payment to MoonDance Foundation (\$460.00), Garden Springs Elementary PTA, Inc. (\$500.00), Lexington Leadership Foundation, Inc. (\$500.00), Lexington Community Radio (\$1,050.00), Bluegrass Community Foundation, Inc. (\$1,950.00), East Lake Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$650.00), Squire Oak Homeowners Association (\$625.00), Lofts Of Locust Hill Townhome Association, Inc. (\$900.00), Stuart Hall Homeowners Association, Inc. (\$1,000.00), Lexington Leadership Foundation, Inc. (\$750.00), Stonewall Community Association (\$500.00), Stonewall Elementary PTA (\$500.00), Wellington PTA (\$500.00), Cardinal Valley Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$760.00), from account #1101 121002 71299, from various Council Districts, pursuant to the terms of the Agreements.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL